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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 29th 20:22 20.22 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -92.75
Swindon Forecast 1, 4, 6

Single 29th 20:07 20.07 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -87.75
Swindon Forecast 2, 5

Single 29th 19:51 19.51 Greyhounds 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 -82.75
Swindon Singles Bet 5

Single 29th 19:34 19.34 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -88.25
Swindon Forecast 2, 6

Dutch 29th 19:14 19.14 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -83.25
Newcastle Dutch Bet 2, 5

Single 29th 19:14 19.14 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -78.25
Newcastle Forecast 2, 5

Dutch 29th 18:56 18.56 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -73.25
Newcastle Dutch Bet 3, 4

Single 29th 18:56 18.56 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -68.25
Newcastle Forecast 3, 4

Dutch 29th 19:38 19.38 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win w 3.61 -63.25
Towcester Dutch Bet 1, 3,

4

Single 29th 19:38 19.38 Combination 0.00 5.00 Win w 45.59 -66.86
Towcester Forecast 1, 3, 4

Single 29th 19:23 19.23 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -112.45
Towcester Forecast 2, 3

Dutch 29th 19:23 19.23 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win w 4.17 -107.45
Towcester Dutch Bet 2, 3

Single 29th 19:09 19.09 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -111.62
Monmore Forecast 1, 3, 6

Dutch 29th 19:09 19.09 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -106.62
Monmore Dutch Bet 1, 3,

6

Each Way 29th 18:14 18.14 Greyhounds 8.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -101.62
Monmore Singles Bet 6

Single 29th 19:03 19.03 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -96.62
Hove Forecast 3, 4 Cancelled

Dutch 29th 19:03 19.03 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -96.62
Hove Dutch Bet 3, 4 Cancelled

Single 29th 17:49 17.49 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -96.62
Hove Forecast 2, 3 Cancelled

Dutch 29th 17:49 17.49 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 -96.62
Hove Dutch Bet 2, 3 Cancelled

Dutch 29th 16:38 16.38 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -96.62
\Waterford Dutch Bet 2, 3

Single 29th 16:38 16.38 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -91.62
Waterford Forecast 2, 3

Dutch 29th 15:38 15.38 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -86.62
\Waterford Dutch Bet 4, 5

Single 29th 15:38 15.38 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -81.62
\Waterford Forecast 4, 5

Dutch 29th 16:06 16.06 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win W 13.00 -76.62
Crayford Dutch Bet 3, 4

Single 29th 16:06 16.06 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -89.62
Crayford Forecast 3, 4

Dutch 29th 15:07 15.07 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -84.62
Crayford Dutch Bet 1, 5

Single 29th 15:07 15.07 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -79.62
Crayford Forecast 1, 5

Dutch 29th 15:19 15.19 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win W 7.17 -74.62
Kinsley Dutch Bet 1, 2

Single 29th 15:19 15.19 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Win W 45.60 -81.79
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Kinsley Forecast 1, 2
Dutch 29th 15:01 15.01 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -127.39
Kinsley Dutch Bet 1, 3
Single 29th 15:01 15.01 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -122.39
Kinsley Forecast 1, 3
Dutch 29th 15:53 15.53 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 3.97 -117.39
Perry Bar Dutch Bet 1,4
Single 29th 15:53 15.53 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -121.36
Perry Bar Forecast 1, 4
Dutch 29th 15:13 15.13 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -116.36
Perry Bar Dutch Bet 1, 2,
6
Single 29th 15:13 15.13 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -111.36
Perry Bar Forecast 1, 2, 6
Dutch 29th 11:24 11.24 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 6.67 -106.36
Nottingham Dutch Bet 4, 6
Single 29th 11:24 11.24 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Win 47.68 -113.03
Nottingham Forecast A£1
4, 6
Dutch 29th 11:09 11.09 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -160.71
Nottingham Dutch Bet 2, 5
Single 29th 11:09 11.09 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -155.71
Nottingham Forecast A£1
2,5
Dutch 29th 11:3211.32  |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -150.71
Sheffield Dutch Bet 2, 5
Single 29th 11:3211.32 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -145.71
Sheffield Forecast A£1
2,5
Dutch 29th 11:17 11.17 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -140.71
Sheffield Dutch Bet 1, 2,
5
Single 29th 11:17 11.17 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -135.71
Sheffield Forecast 1, 2
and 5
Dutch 27th 14:56 14.56 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 3.05 -130.71
Monmore Dutch Bet 2, 4
and 5
Single 27th 14:56 14.56 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -133.76
Monmore Forecast 2, 4
and 5
Single 27th 13:57 13.57 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -128.76
Monmore Forecast A£1
3,4
Dutch 27th 13:57 13.57 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 10.60 -123.76
Monmore Dutch Bet 3, 4
Single 27th 14:09 14.09 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -134.36
Romford Forecast A£1
4,5
Dutch 27th 14:09 14.09  |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -129.36
Romford Dutch Bet 4,5
Single 27th 13:51 13,51 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -124.36
Romford Forecast A£1
3,6
Dutch 27th 13:5113.51 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -119.36
Romford Dutch Bet 3, 6
Single 27th 12:38 12.38 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -114.36
Forecast A£1
1,2
Dutch 27th 12:3812.38  |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -109.36
Oxford Dutch Bet 1, 2
Single 27th 12:1912.19 Greyhounds 4.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -104.36
Oxford Singles Bet 3
Single 27th 11:3211.32 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -99.36
Sheffield Dutch Bet 2, 5
Single 27th 11:3211.32 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -94.36
Sheffield Forecast A£1
2,5
Dutch 27th 11:17 11.17 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 2.20 -89.36

Sheffield

Dutch Bet 3, 5




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 11:17 11.17 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -91.56
Sheffield Forecast A£1
3,5
Single 27th 11:09 11.09 Greyhound 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -86.56
Newcastle Combination
Forecast 2, 3, 6
Single 26th 21:36 21.36 Reverse 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -81.56
Nottingham Forecast A£1
2,3
Dutch 26th 21:36 21.36 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -77.56
Nottingham Dutch Bet 2,3
Single 26th 14:56 14.56 Greyhounds 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 -72.56
Sunderland Singles Bet 2
Single 26th 14:56 14.56 Greyhounds 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 -67.56
Sunderland Singles Bet 2
Single 26th 13:57 13.57 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -62.56
Sunderland Forecast A£1
1,3
Dutch 26th 13:57 13.57 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -59.56
Sunderland Dutch Bet 1, 3
Single 26th 13:24 13.24 Combination 0.00 5.00 Win 20.72 -54.56
Swindon Forecast A£1
4,5,6
Dutch 26th 13:24 13.24 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 3.82 -75.28
Swindon Dutch Bet 4, 5,
6
Dutch 26th 12:39 12.39 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -79.1
Swindon Dutch Bet 2, 4
and 5
Dutch 26th 12:39 12.39 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -74.1
Swindon Dutch Bet 2, 4
and 5
Dutch 26th 12:49 12.49 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -69.1
Swindon Dutch Bet 2, 4
and 5
Single 26th 12:39 12.39 Combination 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -64.1
Swindon Forecast A£1
2,4,5
Single 26th 12:39 12.39 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -60.1
Swindon Dutch Bet 2, 4,
5
Single 26th 12:24 12.24 Greyhounds 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 -55.1
Swindon Singles Bet 5
Single 26th 13:34 13.34 Greyhounds 3.75 5.00 Win 13.75 -50.1
Harlow Singles Bet 1
Single 26th 11:4111.41 Greyhounds 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -63.85
Harlow Singles Bet 4
Single 26th 11:3211.32  [Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -58.85
Romford Forecast A£1
2,3,5
Dutch 26th 11:3211.32  |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -53.85
Romford Dutch Bet 2, 3,
4
Dutch 26th 11:32 11.32 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Race 0.00 -48.85
Romford Dutch Bet 2, 3, Cancelled
4
Single 26th 11:02 11.02 Reverse 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -48.85
Romford Forecast A£1
1,5
Dutch 26th 11:02 11.02 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -44.85
Romford Dutch Bet 1, 5
Single 25th 19:16 19.16 Combination 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -39.85
Pelaw Grange |Forecast flA£1
1,35
Single 25th 19:16 19.16 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 -35.85
Pelaw Grange |Dutch Bet 1, 3,
5
Single 25th 19:01 19.01 Reverse 3.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 -30.85
Pelaw Grange [Forecast A£1

2,5




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Dutch 25th 19:01 19.01 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -25.85
Pelaw Grange |Dutch Bet 2,5
Single 25th 18:27 18.27 Reverse 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -20.85
Crayford Forecast A£1
1,3
Dutch 25th 18:27 18.27 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -15.85
Crayford Dutch Bet 1 3
Single 25th 18:08 18.08 Combination 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 -10.85
Crayford Forecast 75p 2,
3,4
Dutch 25th 18:08 18.08 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -6.85
Crayford Dutch Bet 2, 3,
4
Single 25th 16:18 16.18 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 -1.85
Towcester Forecast A£1
5, 6
Dutch 25th 16:18 16.18 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 1.15
Towcester Dutch Bet 5, 6
Single 25th 15:38 15.38 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 5.15
[Towcester Forecast A£1
5, 6
Dutch 25th 15:38 15.58 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Win w 2.32 8.15
Towcester Dutch Bet 5, 6
Single 25th 11:2311.23 Combination 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 5.83
Doncaster Forecast 50p 4,
5, 6
Dutch 25th 11:23 11.23 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 9.83
Doncaster Dutch Bet 4, 5,
6
Single 25th 11:09 11.09 Reverse 0.00 3.00 NR Void 0.00 14.83
Sunderland Forecast A£1
1,5
Dutch 25th 11:09 11. 09 |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win w 6.25 14.83
Sunderland Dutch Bet 1, 5
Single 25th 08:34 8.34 Combination 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 8.58
Albion Park Forecast 50p 3,
5,8
Dutch 25th 08:34 8.34 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win w 5.50 12.58
Albion Park Dutch Bet 3, 5,
8
Each Way 25th 07:27 7.27 Greyhounds 41.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 7.08
Albion Park Singles Bet 2
Single 25th 08:22 8,22 Combination 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 10.08
Gawler Forecast 50p 1,
4,8
Single 25th 08:22 8.22 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 15.08
Sale Dutch Bet 1, 4,
8
Single 25th 07:40 7.40 Combination 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 20.08
Sale Forecast 50p 2,
7,8
Dutch 25th 07:40 7.40 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Win W 10.56 23.08
Sale Dutch Bet 2, 7,
8
Single 25th 08:27 8.27 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 12.52
Gawler Forecast A£1
2,5
Dutch 25th 08:27 8.27 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 15.52
Gawler Dutch Bet 2, 5
Each Way 25th 07:19 7.19 Greyhounds 26.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 19.52
Gawler Singles Bet 5
Single 25th 06:57 6.57 Combination 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 22.52
Gawler Forecast 50p
2,4,7
Single 25th 06:37 6.37 Greyhounds 3.20 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 25.52
Gawler Singles Bet 9
Single 25th 05:07 5.07 Combination 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 30.52
Sandown Park [Forecast 6, 7, 8
Dutch 25th 05:07 5.07 Greyhounds 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 33.52

Sandown Park

Dutch Bet 6, 7,




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
8
Single 25th 04:48 4.48 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 36.52
Mount Gambier|Forecast A£1
1,5
Single 25th 04:44 4.44 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 39.52
Sandown Park |Forecast A£1
3,5
Dutch 25th 04:44 4.44 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 42.52
Sandown Park [Dutch Bet 3, 5
Single 25th 04:29 4.29 Greyhounds 2.75 4.00 Win 7.00 46.52
Mount Gambier|Singles Bet
Ashton Kalkara
Single 24th 21:36 21.36 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Win 30.42 39.52
Romford Forecast A£1
4, 6
Dutch 24th 21:5221.52  |Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 4.44 9.1
Romford Dutch Bet 4, 6
Dutch 24th 21:22 21.22 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 4.66
Romford Dutch Bet 1, 2
Single 24th 21:22 21.22 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 9.66
Romford Forecast A£1
1,2
Single 24th 21:21 21.21 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 12.66
Central Park  [Forecast A£1
1,5
Dutch 24th 21:2121.21 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 8.64 15.66
Central Park |Dutch Bet 1,5
Single 24th 20:18 20.18 A£1 reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 7.02
Doncaster forecast 1, 4
Dutch 24th 20:18 20.18 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 10.02
Doncaster Dutch Bet 1, 4
Single 24th 20:26 20.26 Reverse 0.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 15.02
Central Park  |Forecast A£1
1,2
Dutch 24th 20:26 20.26  [Greyhounds 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 17.02
Central Park  [Singles Bet 1,
2
Single 24th 19:44 19.44 Greyhounds 11.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 20.02
Monmore Singles Bet 5
Single 24th 19:41 19.41 Greyhounds 7.50 4.00 Loss -4.00 24.02
Perry Bar Singles Bet 6
Single 24th 20:09 20.09 Greyhounds 1.80 5.00 Loss -5.00 28.02
Central Park  |Singles Bet 6
Single 24th 19:32 19.32 Greyhounds 5.50 5.00 Win 22.50 33.02
Central Park  |Singles Bet 1
Single 24th 18:56 18.56 Greyhounds 3.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 10.52
Central Park  |Singles Bet 2
Single 24th 18:38 18.38 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 15.52
Central Park  [Forecast A£1
3,4
Dutch 24th 18:38 18.38 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 18.52
Central Park  |Dutch Bet 3, 4
Single 24th 17:49 17.49 Greyhounds 9.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 23.52
Hove Singles Bet 4
Single 24th 17:1917.19 Greyhounds 15.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 27.52
Crayford Singles Bet 2
Single 24th 16:06 16.06 Greyhounds 3.75 5.00 Loss -5.00 30.52
Crayford Singles Bet 1
Single 24th 15:47 15.47 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 35.52
Crayford Forecast A£1
2,6
Dutch 24th 15:47 15.47 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 38.52
Crayford Dutch Bet 2, 6
Single 24th 15:27 15.27 Greyhounds 6.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 42.52
Crayford Singles Bet 1
Single 24th 15:09 15.07 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 46.52
Crayford Forecast A£1
2,6
Dutch 24th 15:07 15.07 Dutch 0.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 49.52

Crayford

Greyhounds 2,




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
6
Single 24th 14:29 14.29 Greyhounds 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 53.52
Crayford Singles Bet 3
Single 24th 13:34 13.34 Reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 56.52
Oxford Forecast A£1
1,5
Single 24th 13:34 13.34 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 59.52
Oxford Dutch Bet 1, 5
Single 24th 13:24 13.24 A£1 reverse 0.00 3.00 Win w 32.53 64.52
Romford forecast 1, 3
Single 24th 13:24 13.24 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win w 7.73 31.99
Romford Dutch Bet 1, 3
Single 24th 13:14 13.14 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win 1 12.50 24.26
Oxford Singles Bet 1
Dutch 23rd 21:51 21.51 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Win w 1.88 11.76
Romford Dutch Bet 2, 3,
5
Single 23rd 21:52 21.52 Greyhounds 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 9.88
Sunderland Dutch Bet 4
Dutch 23rd 21:36 21.36 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Win W 1.15 3.88
Romford Dutch Bet 1, 5
Dutch 23rd 21:28 21.28 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 2.73
Harlow Dutch Bet 1, 5
Single 23rd 20:37 20.37 Greyhounds 5.00 4.00 Win 1 16.00 7.73
Sunderland Dutch Bet 1
Dutch 23rd 20:33 20.33:  |Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Win W 6.04 -8.27
Oxford Dutch Bet 1, 4
Dutch 23rd 20:32 20.32 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -14.31
Sheffield Dutch Bet 2, 3,
6
Single 23rd 16:11 16.11 Reverse 0.00 2.00 Loss - -2.00 -9.31
Kinsley Forecast A£1
1,6
Dutch 23rd 16:11 16.11 Greyhounds 0.00 4.00 Loss - -4.00 -7.31
Kinsley Dutch Bet 1, 6
Single 23rd 15:18 15.18 Greyhounds 9.00 3.00 NR NR 0.00 -3.31
Towcester Singles Bet 2
Single 23rd 14:32 14.32 A£1 0.00 4.00 Loss L -4.00 -3.31
Harlow Combination
Forecast 1, 2, 3
Dutch 23rd 14:32 14.32 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 0.69
Harlow Dutch Bet 1, 2,
3
Single 23rd 14:12 14.12 Greyhounds 3.50 4.00 NR NR 0.00 5.69
Harlow Singles Bet 6
Dutch 23rd 13:34 13.34 Greyhounds 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 5.69
Harlow Dutch Bet 4, 6
Single 23rd 13:02 13.02 Greyhounds 8.50 4.00 Win 1 30.00 10.69
Hove Singles Bet 6
Dutch 23rd 12:0112.01 Dutch 0.00 5.00 Win W 4.15 -19.31
Harlow Greyhounds 2,
3,4
Single 23rd 11:4111.41 Greyhounds 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -23.46
Harlow Singles Bet 5
Single 23rd 11:39 11.39 Greyhounds 4.33 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -18.46
Central Park  |Singles Bet 4
Dutch 23rd 11:04 11.04 Dutch 2, 4 ,6 0.00 5.00 Win w 2.54 -13.46
Harlow
Single 23rd 10:54 10.54 A£1 reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 -16
Central Park |[forecast 3, 6
Dutch 23rd 10:54 10.54 Dutch 3, 6 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -13
Central Park
Single 23rd 10:47 10.47 A£1 reverse 0.00 3.00 Loss L -3.00 -8
Hove forecast 1, 5
Dutch 23rd 10:47 Hove Dutch 1, 5 0.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 -5
10.47

Unless specified elsewhere:




¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.
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